local authorities to preserve Ghana’s environment for 
future generations.

World Menstrual 
Hygiene Day

To commemorate this year’s World Menstrual 
Hygiene Day themed “Together for a Period-
Friendly World”, the Bui Power Authority (BPA) 
distributed one thousand, two hundred and 
seventy-two (1,272) sanitary pads to three 
hundred teenage girls across its operational 
areas, including Bui, Yendi, and Tsatsadu. 

In addition to the sharing of the sanitary 
pads, the girls received essential hygiene 
supplies such as toilet soap, washing powder,